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WE'RE MAKING OUR
PACKAGING MORE SUSTAINABLE

We're transitioning from single-use plastic to paper-based
packaging. As we progress, you may find a mix of paper
and plastic in our boxes.

NOUS RENDONS NOS
EMBALLAGES PLUS DURABLES

Nous passons des emballages en plastique & usage unique
aux emballages a base de papier. Durant la transition, vous
pourriez trouver un mélange de papier et de plastique
dans nos boites.

QUEREMOS HACER MAS SUSTENTABLES
NUESTROS MATERIALES DE EMBALAJE

Estamos cambiando las bolsas de plastico desechables por
bolsas con base de papel. Conforme avanzamos en este
propdsito, puedes encontrar una mezcla de papel y de
plastico en nuestras cajas.

LEGO.com/sustainable-packaging
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With 15 wins in 16 races, 15 pole positions and leading in 1003 of 1031 laps in the 1988 Formula 1 season, the McLaren MP4/4
made history as the most winning F1 car at the time. To this day, it remains one of the most legendary race cars of the 20t century.
A collaborative design by McLaren and Honda, the MP4/4 was famously driven by two of the world's most talented drivers of their
time - Ayrton Senna and Alain Prost. The two competed fiercely in every race, which resulted in thrilling spectacles for F1fans.
Amidst the fierce battles, Senna emerged triumphant, securing his first-ever F1 championship, a testament to his remarkable talent
and unwavering resolve.

Avec 15 victoires en 16 courses, 15 positions de téte et la premiére place dans 1003 des 1031 tours de la saison de Formule 1 de 1988,
la McLaren MP4/4 est entrée dans I'histoire en devenant la voiture de F1 la plus victorieuse de I'époque. Aujourd'hui encore, elle reste I'une
des voitures de course les plus légendaires du 20¢ siécle. Congue en collaboration par McLaren et Honda, la MP4/4 a été conduite par deux
des pilotes les plus talentueux de I'époque : Ayrton Senna et Alain Prost. Les deux hommes se sont livré une concurrence acharnée lors de
chaque course, ce qui a donné lieu & des spectacles passionnants pour les amateurs de F1. Au terme de ces batailles, Senna sort vainqueur
et remporte son tout premier championnat de F1, ce qui témoigne de son talent remarquable et de sa détermination inébranlable.

I Con 15 victorias en 16 carreras, 15 pole positions y liderando en 1003 de las 1031 vueltas de la temporada 1988 de Formula 1,

el McLaren MP4/4 hizo historia como el auto de F1 con mas victorias en su momento. Incluso hoy en dia, se le sigue considerando como
uno de los autos de carreras mas legendarios del siglo XX. Disefiado en colaboracién por McLaren y Honda, el MP4/4 fue piloteado por
dos de los pilotos con mas talento de su época: Ayrton Senna y Alain Prost. Los dos compitieron ferozmente en cada carrera, lo que dio
lugar a emocionantes espectéculos para los fans de la F1. En medio de las encarnizadas batallas, Senna emergié triunfante, asegurdndose
el primer campeonato de F1 de su carrera: un testimonio de su extraordinario talento y su inquebrantable voluntad.
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Brazilian racing legend Ayrton Senna was a
prodigious talent and one of the most iconic
drivers in F1 history. Senna's fierce determination
and unmatched skill behind the wheel earned
him three World Championships (1988, 1990,
1991) and solidified his status as a true racing
icon. Known for his fearless driving style, Senna's
unparalleled mastery of wet conditions earned
him the nickname "The Rain Master." Beyond
his on-track achievements, he left a legacy as a
compassionate and charitable individual, which
evolved into the Ayrton Senna Institute. Since his
passing in 1994, this organization has continued to
fulfill the legacy, inspiring generations of drivers,
fans and enthusiasts alike, reaching out to over
35 million children, all in his name.

La légende brésilienne de la course automobile
Ayrton Senna était un talent prodigieux et 'un
des pilotes les plus emblématiques de I'histoire
de la F1. La grande détermination de Senna et ses
compétences inégalées au volant lui ont permis
de remporter trois championnats du monde (1988,
1990, 1991) et de consolider son statut de véritable
icone de la course automobile. Connu pour son
style de conduite intrépide, Senna s'est mérité le
surnom de « maitre de la pluie » en raison de sa
supériorité sous la pluie. Au-dela de ses exploits
sur la piste, il a laissé un héritage de compassion
et de charité, qui a donné naissance a I'Institut
Ayrton Senna. Cette organisation continue
d'honorer I'héritage de Senna depuis son décés
en 1994, inspirant des générations de pilotes,
d'amateurs et de passionnés et ceuvrant pour plus
de 35 millions d'enfants, le tout en son nom.

I El legendario piloto brasilefio Ayrton Senna fue un
verdadero prodigio y uno de los pilotos mas iconicos
de la historia de la F1. La firme determinacion

de Senna y su incomparable habilidad al volante

le valieron tres campeonatos mundiales (1988,

1990 y 1991) y consolidaron su condicién como un
verdadero icono del automovilismo. Conocido por
su intrépido estilo de conduccidn, el incomparable
dominio de las condiciones hiUmedas mostrado por
Senna le valié el apodo de “Maestro de la Lluvia".
Mas alld de sus logros en las pistas, dejé un legado
de compasion y caridad que evoluciond hasta
convertirse en el Instituto Ayrton Senna. Desde

su fallecimiento en 1994, esta organizacién ha
seguido haciendo honor a sus valores inspirando a
generaciones de pilotos, fans y entusiastas por igual.
Los beneficios de esta labor, que se realiza en su
nombre, han llegado a mas de 35 millones de nifios.
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“While working with the amazing
McLaren team, we discovered that we
shared at least one challenge when
building LEGO® Formula 1 cars and the
real-life versions: these cars are very
close to the ground! Luckily, with the
help of new wheels and suspension
elements, we were able to design a
chassis that clears the ground by the
height of just two LEGO plates.

Today, you can still see the influence the
McLaren MP4/4 has on modern race cars.
And the legacy of the MP4/4 is indelibly
linked with the great Ayrton Senna, so we
are honoring him with his own minifigure
on a winner's podium. Enjoy building
(and racing)!"

Ann Healy, LEGO® Icons Model Designer

« En travaillant avec la formidable équipe
de McLaren, nous avons découvert que les
voitures LEGO® de Formule 1 et les versions
réelles présentent au moins un défi de
construction commun : ces voitures sont trés
proches du sol ! Heureusement, grace a de
nouvelles roues et a de nouveaux éléments
de suspension, Nous avons pu concevoir un
chassis qui dépasse le sol de |a hauteur de
deux plaques LEGO seulement.

Aujourd'hui encore, on peut constater
|'influence de la McLaren MP4/4 sur les
voitures de course modernes. Et I'héritage
de la MP4/4 est indissociable de celui du
grand Ayrton Senna. Nous lui rendons donc
hommage en lui dédiant sa propre figurine
sur le podium des vainqueurs.

Bonne construction (et bonne course) ! »

Ann Healy, conceptrice de modéles LEGO® Icons

I “Mientras trabajdbamos con el increible
equipo de McLaren, descubrimos que la
construccion de un auto de Formula 1 LEGO®

y la de uno de verdad presentan el mismo
desafio: jambos vehiculos estan muy cerca

del suelo! Por fortuna, con la ayuda de nuevas
ruedas y elementos de suspensién, logramos
disefiar un modelo cuyo chasis se separa del
suelo apenas una distancia equivalente a la
altura de dos placas LEGO.

La influencia del McLaren MP4/4 en los autos
de carreras modernos es apreciable incluso

en nuestros dias. Y el legado del MP4/4 esté
indeleblemente ligado al gran Ayrton Senna,
por lo que decidimos rendirle un homenaje con
su propia minifigura en un podio de ganadores.
iEsperamos que disfrutes construyendo

(y organizando tus propias carreras)!".

Ann Healy, modelista de LEGO® Icons
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LEGO® Icons element designer Yoel Mazur
developed new suspension elements that are
instrumental in keeping the wheels in place
and the steering working.

Le concepteur d'éléments LEGO® Icons Yoel Mazur
a développé de nouveaux éléments de suspension
qui permettent aux roues de rester en place et a
la direction de fonctionner.

El disefiador de elementos de LEGO® Icons
Yoel Mazur desarroll6 nuevos elementos de
suspension que son fundamentales para
mantener las ruedas en su lugar y la direccién
en funcionamiento.
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A new nose element locks the steering column down
and provides strength to the model.

Un nouvel élément de nez blogue la colonne de
direction et renforce le modéle.

Un nuevo elemento de la nariz asegura la columna
de direccion y proporciona resistencia al modelo.
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The number 12 on the car was Ayrton Senna's driver number
when he won the 1988 world championship.

Le numéro 12 sur la voiture était le numéro de pilote d'Ayrton
Senna lorsqu'il a remporté le Championnat du monde de 1988.

El nimero de piloto de Ayrton Senna cuando gané el campeonato
del mundo de 1988 era el 12, por lo que decidimos que este fuera
plasmado en la versién LEGO del auto.






125

127

126

80

128



2x

129

81



















154




157

88

1338




139

3

89



140

90



143

91

141

142



Sy
O RIS
< , RN
../
J
o\ W\
® ) W
4
A\
x| LM
< <
| pan |

92



150

\l‘

S\
[ B/

I NS\ /

Oa .

: \\

157

*

148

149

93



o o \mon A.M
(= N
/% Qireq

lﬁ..

M
I

152
-
153

9L



)

155
156




i
|

b 7

r*%

2X

2X

157

96



2x

2x

158

97

E |

A N AL
=~ N"
I\

.










100

1x

161

2X

162




163 164

165

.
| &

101



2X 2X

2x

1x 1x

166

102






3x

173

2x

171

Tx

1x

172

104



Tx

5x

2X

2X

2X

1x

174

3

105









=)
x

6206149

¥

2x
6439046

-
%
6x
6446788
LY
2x
6328195

-,

o
5%
407001

<

2x
4504369

-

x
307001

\s

Tx
300501

2

Tx
623101

a=
4x
6202501

w2
2x
302401

©
2x
6348055

Ix
6337079

2x
6242241

l."’%
2x
6437184

\‘f
Ix
6477750

#

4x
6132203

108

1x
4160857

1x
4161326

&

Ix
4547489

4278271

A

6L7T7744

-

=N
a1 X

15370

W = W N

o9 O X [}

SR (S )
=

(=] o

SN~
N
®
)
>

S o
a X Q
gl

w o
o x
[oN
0
S

oN

O X [}
% )
A
~

~

B
*

6285777

o N

o X
(o

=
DD o

=

IS

o N
o X

9

~
o
[
~N

~
()

A

)
a1
o
[

)

o
x

o N BN W o o~ N I NN N N N o [ o

3% i N X o X ¥y N X N X £ X N X § O X o X § O X o X h*)

R IS o o o N o =2 o IS = x S

a ) I S ® Y8 o y ® S [N o )
R o Q = =} o o o N o

N S = [ <] o = N = = Ny = P

& o ; N = a

N

x

6188400

N
<

4160215

Tx

2R
N
)
©
N
N

[ o N o w

@ = O X =X [}
o [ =
=) [ ey =
S) ° 3 o

= & o [}
~N b, @

) )

= o
&=
2x
6440438

-

Ix
4179873

-

3x
4560178

Ix
6132741

6475058

6475054

Ix
6475053

Ix
6475052

4527945

Ix
6035405

3x
244501

hd
2x
6232135

=
2x
4224793

=¥
==
Lx
4666579

Ix
4121921

12x
307021

2x
4190219

2x
6187620

10x
6397571

2x
302421

2x
6278441

Ix
6141552

Ix
6141553

2x

4142865

Ix
6475062

4x
6135130

2x
6146217

4x
6184782

2x
306921

Ix
6089698

2x
6319330

Ix
4612575

4x
6351892

2x
6346804

Ix
6359066

Ix
6385920

6x
242021

2x
4533742

Tx
6479532

2x
300221

2x
6129995

*®
\/

6475057

4x
4560179

4x
4113858

Ix
6335578

Ix
346021

Ix
6475049

2x
383221



6 33 ¢ ¢ 06¢e

% ¢ v B ¢ £ %2 8 B 99 V8 W

® 6 ® & o ¢ 5



=

P\
VN
A
\\
ﬂ‘«.r
2
\‘vmﬂ_ﬂ&w .\\..
b \
. o £
o= _ s 3 9\ 9c 388, 8t 0
¢ 3 = - \\\\. 9 r )o@, - /
(S Sz8 W D22 Axs @ L (Y A5l hee Y )

R 4 @.@w 4

A 4

&
®




YOU COULD

Your feedback will
help shape the
future development
of this product
series.

Visit:

DU KONNTEST

Dein Feedback tragt
zur Weiterentwicklung
dieser Produktreihe
bei.

Geh auf:

VYOUS POURRIEZ

Vos commentaires
nous aideront a
concevoir les futurs
produits de cette
gamme.

Visitez :

POTRESTI
TU

La tua opinione ci
aiuterd a migliorare
la creazione futura
di questa linea di
prodotti.

Visita:

PUEDES

Tu opinidn
contribuira al futuro
de esta serie de
productos.

Visita:

B
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You also have
the chance to win
a LEGO® set.

Terms and
conditions apply.*

Aulerdem hast du die
Chance, ein LEGO® Set
ZU gewinnen.

Es gelten die

Teilnahmebedingungen*

*LEGO.com/productfeedback-terms

Vous pourriez
également gagner un
ensemble LEGO®,

Des conditions
s'appliquent.*

Hai anche la
possibilitd di vincere
un set LEGO®,

Termini e condizioni
sono applicabili.*

También tienes la
oportunidad de

ganar un set LEGO®,

Aplican términos y
condiciones.*
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Ayrton
Senna Nea

Institute

Tomorrow’s education,
today.

LEGO and the LEGO logo are trademarks of the/sont des marques de commerce du/
son marcas registradas de LEGO Group. ©2024 The LEGO Group. 6503515 WITH THIS PRODUCT
'YOU SUPPORT EDUCATION

© 2024 ASE - Produced under license from Senna Brands

Manufactured under license from MclLaren Racing Limited. 'MclLaren' is a trademark of McLaren Services Limited.
The Sponsor branding marks featured are historic and representative of the branding of the historic era.



